SUMMARY FORM

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT
PUBLIC SECTOR / NON-POLICE & NON-FIRE

Section I: Agreement Details

Public Employer: East Amwell Township Board of Education County: Hunterdon
Employee Organizati Fast Amwell Township Education Association Employees in Unit 67
Base Year Contract Tem: ~ 7/1/2007 6/30/2010 New Contract Tem __7/1/2010 6/30/2011

Type of Settlement:

[ Mediated Settlement

O Fact-Finder Recommendation

Voluntary Settlement

Section II: Economic
Salary

Increment

Longevity

Additional Step

ltem 12
Any additlonal items lis( on separate sheel

Additionat (lems

Column A
Base Year - Total Costs
(Last Year of Previous agreemenl)

Column B
New Base Year - Total Costs
(First Year of Successor agreement)

$3,232,356

$3,232,356

$60,791

$60,791

$34,224

$34,224

$12,000

Section III: Totals - sum of costs in each column

$3,327,371

$3,339,371

(Total)

{Total)

Section IV: Analysis of new successor agreement

Total Base Year{previous agreement)

Effective Date (m/dAyyy}

Percent Increase
Tolal cost of increase

Total bass salary (successor agreement)

$3,327,371

7/1/2010

NEWAGREEMENT ANALYSIS

0

$12,000

$3,339,371

Section V: Impact of Settlement - average annual i
Percontage Impact (average per year over term of agreemen)

Dofiar impact {average per year over lerm of agreement)

Section VI

over term of ag

0.00

$12,000.00

Heakh Insirance findicate costs associated on each iie)

Costof Health Plan
Employee Contribuons
Prescripton

Dental

Vision

The tin nedd gertifies that the faregoln
Section VII

Prepared by:

Base Year

$454,884

Year |

$766,566

$0

$54,639

$13,078

$12,484

s are true and is aware that if any of the

Judy Holladay

Print Name

Send completed & signed form, & signed and daled copy of conlracl, signed and dated certification as wel as & word processing version of contract lo conbacts@perc.stata.nj.us

Signature

items are false, i

to punisment.

Tie: SBA/BS

[0 Super Conciliation

Date: 7/1/2015

Rev 2012.03.28



