SUMMARY FORM

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT PUBLIC SECTOR / NON-POLICE & NON-FIRE

Section I: Agreement De		vnship Board of Educ	ation			Hunterdon	
Public Employer:						County.	
Employee Organization	East Amwell Tov	vnship Education Ass	ociation		Employ	ees in Unit: 67	
Base Year Contract Term:	7/1/2007	6/30/2010	New Contract Term	7/1/2010	6/30/:	2011	
Type of Settlement:	☐ Mediated Sett	lement 🔲 Fa	ct-Finder Recommendation	✓ \	Voluntary Settlement	Super Conciliation	
H			Column A Base Year - Total Co	sts	Column E New Base Year - T		
			(Last Year of Previous agree		(First Year of Successo	or agreement)	
Section II: Economic							
Item 1 Salary		==	\$3,232,356		\$3,232,356		
	crement		\$60,791	;	\$60,791		
	ngevity	====	\$34,224		\$34,224		
50 V50 II	ditional Step				\$12,000		
Item 5							
Item 6							
Item 7							
Item 8							
Item 9							
Item 10		-					
Item 11							
Any additional items list on separate	shool	Additional Hems					
raily additional seems and oil separate i	situ di	Andreadilla (fema					
ection III: Totals - Sum of costs in each column			\$3,327,371		\$3,339,371		
			(Total)		(Total)		
			,,				
0			WELL ADDEDUCED AND				
Section IV: Analysis of new succe			NEW AGREEMENT AN	ALYSIS			
Total Base Year(previous agreement)	\$3,327,371						
Effective Date (m/d/yyyy)		7/1/2010					
Percent Increase		0					
Total cost of increase		\$12,000					
Total base salary (successor agreeme	ent)	\$3,339,371					
Section V: Impact of Settler	nent - average annual i	ncrease over term of agre	ement				
Percentage impact (average per year	over term of agreement)	0.00					
Dollar impact (average per year over term of agreement) \$12,000.00		-					
		<u></u>					
Section VI							
Health Insurance (Indicate costs asso	ciated on each tine)						
Cost of Health Plan		Base Year	Year I				
Employee Contributions		\$454,884	\$766,566				
Prescription		\$0	\$54,639				
Dental	Man Carpan Can						
		\$13,078	\$12,484				
Vision	*****************					×	
The undersigned certifies (hat the foregoing figur	res are true and is aware	that if any of the foregoing it	tems are false, s	The is subject to punism	ent.	
ection VII							
Prepared by:	Judy Holl	aday		Title:	SBA/BS		
•		Print Name					
				Date:	7/1/2015		
	-	Signature			-		